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Notice publiBhed pursuant to the Provisions of Section 15 of the Public Trwt Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of 
the Public Trwt Office Amendment Act, 1913. 

N OTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme 
Court at Wellington an election to administer the several E)states of the persons deceased whose names, residences, 

and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed 
£400 in each case. 

No.1 Name of Deceased. 

1 Allen, Edward John 
2 Anderson, Katherine (or Catherine) 
3 Appelbe, Albert Charles (or Albert 

or Charles Appelbe) 
4 Arthur, James 
5 Baker, John 
6 Barker, John Leonard 
7 Barnes, Edward Henry 
8 Barton, Robert 
9 Bell, William John Albert 

10 Binnie, Laura Roberta .. 
11 Birchall, Alfred U rmson 
12 Blackburn, Walter 
13 Borne, Douglas Robert .. 
14 Bruce, Robert Alexander 
15 Bryden, Thomas James 
16 Butler, Richard Patrick 
17 Churchill, John Leslie .. 
18 Crawford, Edward 
19 Cripps, Herbert Ernest 
20 Davies, Geoffrey William 
21 Doyle, Thomas Francis 
22 Dudfield, Arthur John Scobie (or 

Scovie) 
23 Ellis, Gerald Edward 
24 Ferris, An,nie Elizabeth .. 
25 Filtness, Robert Dunstan 
26 Finn, James Alfred Leo 
27 Forsythe, Thomas 
28 Gale, Ellen Louisa 
29 Gold, Robert Edward 
30 Halliday, Corrie Common 
31 Hastings, John Edward 
32 Heaton, Edward Denys (or Denis 

Heruby) 
33 Honey, William Redmond (or Redi· 

miud) 
34 Johnson, George 
35 Kearney, John Charles .. 
36 Kivell, Cecil Matthews .. 
37 Knowles, Elizabeth 
38 Lambert, George Ferguson 
39 Lynch, Richard William 
40 Mackay, Neil .. 
41 Mackie, James 
42 Madson, Margaret 
43 Manning, Patrick 
44 Matuschka, Horace David 
45 McCaffrey, Patrick 
46 McGimpsey, Robert 
47 McLean, Donald 
48 McLeod, Alexander 
49 McWilliams, William 
50 Messenger, Henry Frederick Roy 
51 Milne, Robert Norman .. 
52 Neary, James .. 
53 Oldman, Francis Edward 
54 Oliver, Annie Jane (and intestate) 
55 O'Neil, James 
56 Parr, William .. 
57 Payne, William Hedley Hyde (and 

intestate) 
58 Pearson, William Robert 

59 Phillips, Charles 
60 Philpott, Herbert George 
61 Proud, Walter 
62 Raymond, Charles (or Gallagher, 

Charles Raymond) 
63 Russell, Alexander 

64 Sherrett, John Alexander 
65 Snell, George Daniel 
66 Steans, Arthur Alpheus 
67 Stenning, Joseph Albert 
68 Syme, Isabella Mary (or Isabel) .. 
69 Tait, Anne 
70 Wagstaff, Frank 

71 Walker, Jane Prentice 

72 Wallace, James Norman 
73 Watkins, Richard Reginald 
74 Webb, Walter Thomas .. 
75 White, Daniel Patrick (or Moore, 

David) 

Wellington, 11th June, 1918. 

Residence. 

Frankton Junction 
Gore 
Onewhero 

Rakaia .. 
Timaru .. 
Christchurch 
Cambridge 
Waitahuna 
Wellington 
Sawyer's Bay 
Maungatua 
Millerton 
Invercargill 
Waiuku 
Dunedin .. 
Te Kuiti .. 
Ashburton 
Auckland 
Dipton 
Leamington 
Oamaru .. 
Dunedin .. 

Auckland 
Corgary, Ireland 
Dunedin .. 
New Plymouth 
Corgary, Ireland 
Havelock North 
Wellington 
Albert Town 
Welliugton 
Lower Hutt 

Ko\<iri 

Waverley 
Martinborough 
Stratford •. 
Motueka .. 
Helensville 
Wel1iugton 
Rangiora .. 
S.s., " Ap3.rima " 
Wellington 
Chrsitchurch 
Ashburton 
St. Bathans 
Otiake 
North Taieri 
Timaru •. 
Gisbome 
Napier 
Paterangi 
Havelock North 
Hawarden 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Wanganui 
Christchurch 

Karekare, Waiku. 
mete 

In vercargill 
Christchurch 

Duneru'~ .. 

Formerly Weather· 
stones, latterly 
Ashburton 

Wellington 
Mosgiel .. 
Invercargill 
Mataura .. 
Kamakarau 
Peel Forest 
Tiroaru, formerly 

Wanganui 
Dunedin .. 

Timaru 
Kohuraitahi 
Stratford .. 
Raetihi •. 

Occupation. 

Tailor ,. 
Domestic duties 
Contractor .. 

Ploughman 
Carter 
Pipe.maker .. 
Upholsterer 
Labourer 
Police constable 
Housekeeper 
Farmer 
Miner 
Ship's purser 
Gardener 
Chairmaker 
Bushman .. 
Farm Labourer 
Linesman .. 
Ploughing eontractor 
Surveyor's cadet 
Compositor 
Sheet· metal worker 

:Farmer 
Spinster 
Seaman 
Plumber 
Carter 
Domestic 
Postal cadet 
Farm hand 
Steward 
Civil servant 

Miner 

Farmer 
Shearer 
Hairdresser .. 
Widow 
Coachbuilder 
Compositor 
Labourer 
Cbief steward 
Widow 
Engine·driver 
Teamster .. 
Labourer 
Engineer 
Farm labourer 
Labourer 
Old.age pensioner 
Clerk 
Farmer 
Station hand 
Blacksmith 
Married woman 
Labourer 
Dairyman 
Settler 

Labourer 

Sawmill hand 
Ploughman 
Cabinetmaker 
Labourer 

Gold.miner 

Chauffeur 
Clerk 
Engineer 
Carpenter 
Married woman 

Railway cadet 

Typiste and book. 
keeper 

Motor mechanic 
Baker 
Farmer 
Bushman .. 

I Date 
o! Death. 

12/10/17 
23/7/17 
4/10/17 

1/10/16 
3/10/17 
28/3/18 
6/8/13 

15/2/18 
21/2/18 
6/5/18 

28/3/18 
3/4/17 

18/1/17 
14/11/17 
12/10/17 

1/10/16 
14/12/17 
21/10/16 

7/6/17 
10/10/17 
31/3/18 

12/10/17 

15/10/16 
4/11/14 

7/6/17 
11/5/18 
12/7/07 
14/1/18 
1/10/16 
3/12/17 
16/9/16 
28/3/18 

5/4/18 

29/12/17 
29/3/18 I 

12/10/17 : 
19/2/18 

15/10/17 
30/9/16 
3/12/17 

19/11/17 
8/3/18 

12/10/17 
25/1/18 
6/4/18 

20/9/16 
20/1/18 
27/9/16 
2/3/18 

22/8/15 
16/9/16 
14/1/18 
23/7/17 
12/5/02 
5/2/18 

24/4/18 
13/3/06 

5/6/17 

1/9/17 
12/1/18 
5/10/17 
25/9/16 

30/10/17 

14/9/16 
29/3/18 

13/10/17 
12/10/17 
11/2/18 
2/9/17 
5/2/18 

10/3/18 

6/12/17 
23/12/16 
12/11/17 
16/9/16 

Date 
Election 

rued. 

6/6/18 
27/5/18 
27/5/18 

27/5/18 
31/5/18 
27/5/18 
27/5/18 
30/5/18 
8/6/18 

29/5/18 
10/6/18 
27/5/18 
30/5/18 
6/6/18 

29/5/18 
7/6/18 
8/6/18 

28/5/18 
5/6/18 
6/6/18 
5/6/18 

30/5/18 

30/5/18 
29/5/18 

6/6/18 
29/5/18 
29/5/18 
6/6/18 

28/5/18 
10/6/18 
28/5/18 
10/6/18 

30/5/18 

8/6/18 
8/6/18 
8/6/18 
8/6/18 

10/6/18 
28/5/18 

8/6/18 
6/6/18 

27/5/18 
27/5/18 
30/5/18 
29/5/18 
6/6/18 
8/6/18 
5/6/18 

28/5/18 
7/6/18 

29/5/18 
28/5/18 
29/5/18 
27/5/18 
6/6/18 
6/6/18 

27/5/18 

29/5/18 

28/5/18 
5/6/18 

30/5/18 
28/5/18 

29/5/18 

30/5/18 
10/6/18 
27/5/18 
29/5/18 

8/6/18 
28/5/18 

8/6/18 

28/5/18 

6/6/18 
8/6/18 
5/6/18 

30/5/18 

Teatate 
or 

Intestate. 

Testate. 

, 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. .. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

.. 
Intestate. 

" Testate. 

" Intestate 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

.. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 

Test~te. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 

" Testate. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

Ink~tate. 

Testate. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

Intestate. 

Testate. 

ROBERT TRIGGS, Public Trustee. 


