Notice published pursuant to the Provisions of Section 15 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913.

OTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed £400 in each case.

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.
1	Allen, Edward John	Frankton Junction	Tailor ,	12/10/17	6/6/18	Testate.
3	Anderson, Katherine (or Catherine) Appelbe, Albert Charles (or Albert	Gore Onewhero	Domestic duties Contractor	23/7/17 $4/10/17$	27/5/18 $27/5/18$,,
	or Charles Appelbe)			1,10,11		, "
4	Arthur, James	Rakaia	Ploughman	1/10/16	27/5/18	. ,
5 6	Baker, John	Timaru	Carter	3/10/17	31/5/18	Intestate.
7	Barker, John Leonard	Christchurch Cambridge	Pipe-maker Upholsterer	$\frac{28/3/18}{6/8/13}$	$\frac{27}{5}/18$ $\frac{27}{5}/18$	Testate.
8	Barton, Robert	Waitahuna	Upholsterer Labourer	15/2/18	$\frac{21}{5}$,,
9	Bell, William John Albert	Wellington	Police constable	21/2/18	8/6/18	,,
10	Binnie, Laura Roberta	Sawyer's Bay	Housekeeper	6/5/18	29/5/18	Intestate.
11	Birchall, Alfred Urmson	Maungatua	Farmer	28/3/18	10/6/18	Testate.
$\frac{12}{13}$	Blackburn, Walter Borne, Douglas Robert	Millerton Invercargill	Miner Ship's purser	$\frac{3/4/17}{18/1/17}$	$\frac{27/5/18}{30/5/18}$	Intestate.
14	Bruce, Robert Alexander	Waiuku	Gardener	14/11/17	6/6/18	Testate.
15	Bryden, Thomas James	Dunedin	Chairmaker	12/10/17	29/5/18	,,
16	Butler, Richard Patrick	Te Kuiti	Bushman	1/10/16	7/6/18	Intestate.
17	Churchill, John Leslie	Ashburton	Farm Labourer	14/12/17	8/6/18	Testate.
18 19	Crawford, Edward Cripps, Herbert Ernest	Auckland Dipton	Linesman Ploughing contractor	$21/10/16 \ 7/6/17$	$\frac{28/5/18}{5/6/18}$	Intestate.
20	Davies, Geoffrey William	Leamington	Surveyor's cadet	10/10/17	$\frac{6}{6}/18$	",
21	Doyle, Thomas Francis	Oamaru	Compositor	31/3/18	5/6/18	,,
22	Dudfield, Arthur John Scobie (or Scovie)	Dunedin	Sheet-metal worker	12/10/17	30/5/18	,,
23	Ellis, Gerald Edward	Auckland	Farmer	15/10/16	30/5/18	Intestate.
24	Ferris, Annie Elizabeth	Corgary, Ireland	Spinster	4/11/14	29/5/18	Testate.
25	Filtness, Robert Dunstan	Dunedin	Seaman Plumber	7/6/17	6/6/18	,,
$\begin{bmatrix} 26 \\ 27 \end{bmatrix}$	Finn, James Alfred Leo	New Plymouth Corgary, Ireland		11/5/18	29/5/18	,,
28	Forsythe, Thomas Gale, Ellen Louisa	Corgary, Ireland Havelock North	Carter Domestic	$\frac{12/7/07}{14/1/18}$	$\frac{29/5/18}{6/6/18}$	Intestate.
29	Gold, Robert Edward	Wellington	Postal cadet	1/10/16	28/5/18	,,
30	Halliday, Corrie Common	Albert Town	Farm hand	3/12/17	10/6/18	Testate.
31	Hastings, John Edward	Wellington	Steward	16/9/16	28/5/18	,,
32	Heaton, Edward Denys (or Denis Heruby)	Lower Hutt	Civil servant	28/3/18	10/6/18	,,
33	Honey, William Redmond (or Redi- mind)	Kokiri	Miner	5/4/18	30/5/18	,,
34	Johnson, George	Waverley	Farmer	29/12/17	8/6/18	,,
35	Kearney, John Charles	Martinborough	Shearer	29/3/18	8/6/18	,,
36 37	Kivell, Cecil Matthews	Stratford Motueka	Hairdresser Widow	12/10/17 $19/2/18$	8/6/18 8/6/18	,,
38	Knowles, Elizabeth Lambert, George Ferguson	Motueka	Widow Coachbuilder	15/10/17	10/6/18	"
39	Lynch, Richard William	Wellington	Compositor	30/9/16	$\frac{28}{5}$	Intestate
40	Mackay, Neil	Rangiora	Labourer	3/12/17	8/6/18	Testate.
41	Mackie, James	S.s. "Aparima"	Chief steward	19/11/17	6/6/18	Intestate.
$\begin{array}{c} 42 \\ 43 \end{array}$	Madson, Margaret	Wellington	Widow	8/3/18	27/5/18	Testate.
44	Manning, Patrick Matuschka, Horace David	Chrsitchurch Ashburton	Engine-driver	12/10/17 $25/1/18$	27/5/18 30/5/18	"
45	McCaffrey, Patrick	St. Bathans	Labourer	6/4/18	29/5/18	Intestate.
46	McGimpsey, Robert	Otiake	Engineer	20/9/16	6/6/18	Testate.
47	McLean, Donald	North Taieri	Farm labourer	20/1/18	8/6/18	
48	McLeod, Alexander	Timaru	Labourer	27/9/16	5/6/18	Intestate
49 50	McWilliams, William	Gisborne	Old-age pensioner	2/3/18 $22/8/15$	$\frac{28/5/18}{7/6/18}$,,,
51	Milne, Robert Norman	Paterangi	Clerk Farmer	16/9/16	29/5/18	Testate.
52	Neary, James	Havelock North	Station hand	14/1/18	28/5/18	Intestate.
53	Oldman, Francis Edward	Hawarden	Blacksmith	23/7/17	29/5/18	Testate.
54	Oliver, Annie Jane (and intestate)	Wellington	Married woman	12/5/02	27/5/18	_ ,,,
55 56	O'Neil, James Parr, William	Auckland Wanganui	Labourer	5/2/18 $24/4/18$	$\frac{6/6/18}{6/6/18}$	Intestate.
57	Payne, William Hedley Hyde (and	Christchurch	Dairyman	13/3/06	27/5/18	Testate.
58	intestate) Pearson, William Robert	Karekare, Waiku-	Labourer	5/6/17	29/5/18	
		mete				**
59	Phillips, Charles	Invercargill	Sawmill hand	1/9/17	28/5/18	Intestate.
60	Philpott, Herbert George	Christchurch	Ploughman	12/1/18	5/6/18	Testate.
$\begin{array}{c} 61 \\ 62 \end{array}$	Proud, Walter Raymond, Charles (or Gallagher,	Dunedin	Cabinetmaker	$\frac{5/10/17}{25/9/16}$	$\frac{30}{5}/18$ $\frac{28}{5}/18$	Intestate.
02	Charles Raymond)	Duneum	Labourer	25/9/10	20/0/10	Intestate.
63	Russell, Alexander	Formerly Weather- stones, latterly	Gold-miner	30/10/17	29/5/18	Testate.
64	Sherrett, John Alexander	Ashburton Wellington	Chauffeur	14/9/16	30/5/18	Intestate.
65	Snell, George Daniel	Mosgiel	Clerk	29/3/18	10/6/18	Testate.
66	Steans, Arthur Alpheus	Invercargill	Engineer	13/10/17	27/5/18	"
67	Stenning, Joseph Albert	Mataura	Carpenter	12/10/17	29/5/18	,,,
68 69	Syme, Isabella Mary (or Isabel)	Kamakarau	Married woman	11/2/18	8/6/18	,,
7 0	Tait, Anne Wagstaff, Frank	Peel Forest Timaru, formerly	Railway cadet	$\frac{2/9/17}{5/2/18}$	$28/5/18 \ 8/6/18$	"
71	Walker, Jane Prentice	Wanganui Dunedin	Typiste and book-	10/3/18	28/5/18	Intestate.
72	Wallace, James Norman	Timaru	keeper Motor mechanic	6/12/17	6/6/18	Testate.
	TTT .1 . TO . 1 . 1 . 1	Kohuraitahi	Baker	$\frac{6/12/17}{23/12/16}$	8/6/18	Testate.
73	watkins, filenaru keginalu					
73 74 75	Watkins, Richard Reginald Webb, Walter Thomas	Stratford	Farmer	12/11/17	5/6/18	,,